Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mark Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

10-18-2001

101876924 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

		ademark Office MASS	ENTS OF	NLY	Patent and Trademark Office					
		4on D.C. 20221	0.1	0 1	Attorney Docket No. 107964					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kouichi TAKAGI Takeshi ENDOH Kazuhiro AOKI Satoshi NAKAGAWA		2. A.	AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI,					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach ☐ Yes ☒ No	hed?		MIE, JAPAN SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name	ne							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: October 2, 2001								
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2, 2001								
	В.	Patent Application No. 09/721,952		C.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached?								
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:		6. Tot	stal number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 123691)					
	Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.					
YRM	E	00000068 09721952 40.00 D								
9.	To	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal document.								
	Jan Joe	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 el S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430			Date: October 10, 2001					
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 012250 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Kouichi	PAKAGI	(5)		
(1.0	\ Togod	(2) <u>Takeshi B</u>		(6)		
(1-0	Name(s) of	(3) <u>Kazuhiro</u>	AOKI	(7)	and	
	Inventor(s)	(4) Satoshi N		(8)		
		In co other good and signed, the u assign, transf	nsideration of the valuable considerat ndersigned agree(s er and set over to	sum of one doll:	ar (¢1 00) and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) see	attached sheet		•	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		attached sheet			
	····· y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			e right title	
		and interest fu.S.C. §100, in including any reissues, and reexamination known as	esignated as the Ass for the United State a the invention, and and all divisions, o all Letters Pate certificates that m	es of America as in all applicati continuations, su nt, extensions, ay be granted on	defined in 35 ons for patent bstitutes, and reissues and the invention	
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number		BILE POWER SOURCE MOI	NITOR		
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No.)		
			undersigned has (hav United States of Ame		pplication for	
(12)	Insert Date of	patent in the	United States of Ame	erica		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on <u>Octob</u>	er 2, 2001			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. appl	ication Serial Numbe	er 09/721,952		
	TOT TITED	filed November 27, 2000				
interthere going which Conveto obtained to obtain around the to is or around the too is on the too con	The undersigned of and to cooperate of and to cooperate of forward with such that the summary be necessary ention for Protection of the undersigned of the undersigne	d agree(s) to exe declared concerning with the Assign interference. It agree(s) to exim connection on of Industrial agree(s) to perform the control of the United is a declared to the control of the control of the United is a declared to the control of the United is a declared to the control of the United is a declared to the control of the United in the control of the United is a declared to the control of the United in the control of the control	cecute all papers ne chal or reissue applated to reissue applated the connection with succept and the connection with succept and the claims or property or similar amination a grant of the United States rule applications to nants that he has (the therewith.) the firm of OLIFF cation which may be states Patent and Translated the patent and Translated the control of the cation which may be states Patent and Translated the control of the cation which may be states Patent and Translated the control of the cation which may be states Patent and Translated the control of the cation which may be states Patent and Translated the control of the cation which may be states Patent and Translated the control of the cation which may be stated the control of the cation which may be stated the control of the cation which may be stated the control of the cation which may be stated the cation which was a cation which wa	cessary in connection or continuation of continuation of the sible in obtaining the covisions of the ar agreements. We acts which may fa valid United to the Commission esulting from saithe said Assigned they have) full right have acts who they have full right have acts to the said Assigned they have full right have acts acceptance of the company of the processary or designed acceptance of the company of the processary or designed acceptance of the control of the company of the comp	ction with any on or division g evidence and erform any act International y be necessary States patent her of Patents id application e, as Assignee ight to convey ited, and will ower to insert rable in order or recordation	
under	In witness whereo signed name(s).	f, executed by	the undersigned	on the date(s)	opposite the	
Date	October 2, 2001 N	ame of Inventor	Kouichi	Takagi	(SEAL)	
D-1-	0 1 0 0001 **	c ~ .	7.4 1.			
Date	October 2, 2001 No	ame of Inventor	Kazuhiri Satoshi	aoki	(SEAL)	
Date	October 2, 2001 Na	ame of Inventor	Satoshi	napagawa	(SEAL)	
Date	Na	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)	
U.S.A befor	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two witr	ould preferably il if outside t nesses who also	be signed before: (a he U.S.A. If neith sign here:) a Notary Public ner, then it sho	if within the uld be signed	
Date		Nitness				
Date	W	vitness				

PATENT REEL: 012250 FRAME: 0075

(9) Name of Assignees

- 1. AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
- 2. SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
- 3. SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.

(10) Address of Assignees

- 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi,
 Aichi, Japan
- 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi,
 Mie, Japan
- 3. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012250 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 10/10/2001